Z210977.25 8.06.01-379/25
European Technical
Assessment
ETA-25/0859
of 5 December 2025
English translation prepared by DIBt - Original version in German language
General Part
Technical Assessment Body issuing the

Table A3: Dimensions of anchor type ABS-H
ABS-H
Outer diameter of
the anchor
[mm]
Outer diameter of
the metric thread
[mm]
Anchor length
 [mm]
Range of fixture
thickness
[mm]
ABS-H-M6 10 6 70 - 200 5 - 135
ABS-H-M8 12 8 80 - 200 10 - 130
ABS-H-M10 16 10 90 - 200 10 - 120
ABS-H-M12 18 12 110 – 250 10 - 150
ABS-H-M16 24 16 130 – 300 10 - 180
Table A4: Dimensions of anchor type ABS-T
ABS-T
Outer diameter of
the anchor
[mm]
Outer diameter of
the metric thread
[mm]
Anchor length
 [mm]
Range of fixture
thickness
[mm]
ABS-T-M6 10 6 70 - 200 5 - 135
ABS-T-M8 12 8 80 - 200 10 - 130
ABS-T-M10 16 10 90 - 200 10 - 120
ABS-T-M12 18 12 110 – 250 10 - 150
ABS-T-M16 24 16 130 – 300 10 - 180
Table A5: Dimensions of anchor type ABS-C
ABS-C
Outer diameter of
the anchor
[mm]
Outer diameter of
the metric thread
[mm]
Anchor length
 [mm]
Range of fixture
thickness
[mm]
ABS-C-M6 10 6 70 - 205 5 - 140
ABS-C-M8 12 8 85 - 205 15 - 135
ABS-C-M10 16 10 100 - 200 20 - 120
ABS-C-M12 18 12 120 - 200 20 - 100
Table A6: Dimensions of anchor type ABS-P
ABS-P
Outer diameter of
the anchor
[mm]
Outer diameter of
the metric thread
[mm]
Anchor length
 [mm]
Range of fixture
thickness
[mm]
ABS-P-M8 12 8 80 - 200 10 - 130
ABS-P-M10 16 10 100 - 200 20 - 120
Page 8 of European Technical Assessment
ETA-25/0859 of 5. Dezember 2025
English translation prepared by DIBt
Z211491.25 8.06.01-379/25